



Date: 4th September, 2017

Corrigendum for Tender IIT/SRIC/AE / VBA / SB / 2017-18/EQ-1

Corrigendum for a Technical Specification of Global Positioning System Simulator

A technical specification of Global Positioning System simulator for tender IIT/SRIC/AE / VBA / SB / 2017-18/EQ-1 is modified as follows:

Sl. No.	Specification No. in Tender	Old Specification	New Specification
1.	Specification 24 on page 3 of the tender	Hardware update rate should be 100 Hz or faster.	Hardware update rate should be 10 Hz or faster. However, if the vendor supports only 10 Hz update rate (not a higher one), then a demonstration of high dynamic scenarios has to be provided. During the demonstration, a receiver should be connected to the simulator. It should track signals generated from the simulated dynamic scenarios, and correctly show its position, velocity and time. The scenarios shall be configured during the demonstration.

All other technical specifications, terms and conditions, and dates of the tender remain unchanged.